INCLINATION REPORT

WIL-MC OIL CORPORATION
607 Fidelity Union Life Building
Dallas, Texas 75201

B Atlantic - State #1
L 860" FSU & FEL,

Section 1-10-36
Lea County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Angle of Accumulative

; Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
i 487 0.50 - 4,29 4.29
: 987 0.50 4,40 8.69
1,487 0.50 4.40 ' 13.09
1,985 0.50 4.38 17.47
2,485 1.00 8.75 26.22
2,852 1.00 6.42 32.64
3,352 1.00 - 8.75 41.39
-3,575 1.50 5.86 47.25
4,004 1.50 11.28 58.53
4,215 1.50 5.55 64.08
4,503 1.50 7.57 71.65
4,965 1.00 8.09 79.74

| hereby certify that | have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this
report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

VERNA DRILL NG COMPANY
P.O. Box |
Levelland, Texas 79336

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 7th day of March, 1973.

Notary Public in and for

Hockley County, Texas



